The retrospective implementation of this change increased 2004 net sales by EUR 104 million and increased 2004 operating profit by EUR 58
million.

With effect from the beginning of this year, Nokia has revised its method of hedging foreign exchange risks to ensure hedge accounting
treatment under the new rules.

IFRS 3: Business combinations, IAS 36 Revised: Impairment of assets, and IAS 38 Revised: Intangible assets

IFRS 3 calls for the discontinuation of goodwill amortization. IFRS 3 had no retrospective impact on Nokia�s 2004 financial accounts. At
December 31, 2004 Nokia had EUR 90 million of goodwill on its balance sheet, which in the future will not be amortized, but will be subject to
an annual impairment test in accordance with IAS 36R.

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 38

The impact of the retrospective implementation of IFRS 2 and IAS 39R on Nokia�s 2004 financial accounts can be found in the following tables.

15

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 39

IMPACT OF RETROSPECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF IFRS 2 AND IAS 39R

CONSOLIDATED PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited)

Previously Impact of
reported IFRS 2 & Revised
1-3/2004 IAS 39 R 1-3/2004

Net sales 6 625 -277 6 348
Cost of sales -3 943 171 -3 772
Research and development expenses -855 -9 -864
Selling and marketing expenses -517 -3 -520
Administrative, general and other expenses -148 -1 -149
Amortization of goodwill -24 -24

Operating profit 1 138 -119 1 019
Share of results of associated companies -4 -4
Financial income and expenses 76 76

Profit before tax and minority interests 1 210 -119 1 091
Tax -385 32 -353

Profit before minority interests 825 -87 738
Profit attributable to minority interests -9 -9

Profit attributable to equity holders of the parent 816 -87 729

Earnings per share, EUR
Basic 0.17 -0.01 0.16
Diluted 0.17 -0.01 0.16

Average number of shares (1 000 shares)
Basic 4 679 708 4 679 708
Diluted 4 683 116 4 683 116

16

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 40

Previously Impact of Previously Impact of
reported IFRS 2 & Revised reported IFRS 2 & Revised
4-6/2004 IAS 39 R 4-6/2004 1-6/2004 IAS 39 R 1-6/2004

Net sales 6 640 -177 6 463 13 265 -454 12 811
Cost of sales -4 090 175 -3 915 -8 033 346 -7 687
Research and development expenses -945 -12 -957 -1 800 -21 -1 821
Selling and marketing expenses -673 -3 -676 -1 190 -6 -1 196
Administrative, general and other
expenses -91 -2 -93 -239 -3 -242
One-time item 90 90 90 90
Amortization of goodwill -24 -24 -48 -48

Operating profit 907 -19 888 2 045 -138 1 907
Share of results of associated
companies -6 -6 -10 -10
Financial income and expenses 135 135 211 211

Profit before tax and minority
interests 1 036 -19 1 017 2 246 -138 2 108
Tax -315 2 -313 -700 34 -666

Profit before minority interests 721 -17 704 1 546 -104 1 442
Minority interests -9 -9 -18 -18

Profit attributable to equity holders
of  the parent 712 -17 695 1 528 -104 1 424

Earnings per share, EUR
Basic 0.15 � 0.15 0.33 -0.02 0.31
Diluted 0.15 � 0.15 0.33 -0.02 0.31

Average number of shares (1 000
shares)
Basic 4 620 853 4 620 853 4 650 281 4 650 281
Diluted 4 625 693 4 625 693 4 655 703 4 655 703

17

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 41

Previously Impact of Previously Impact of
reported IFRS 2 & Revised reported IFRS 2 & Revised
7-9/2004 IAS 39 R 7-9/2004 1-9/2004 IAS 39 R 1-9/2004

Net sales 6 939 165 7 104 20 204 -289 19 915
Cost of sales -4 410 -108 -4 518 -12 443 238 -12 205
Research and development expenses -880 -11 -891 -2 680 -32 -2 712
Selling and marketing expenses -578 -3 -581 -1 768 -9 -1 777
Administrative, general and other
expenses -139 -2 -141 -378 -5 -383
One-time item 20 20 110 110
Amortization of goodwill -24 -24 -72 -72

Operating profit 928 41 969 2 973 -97 2 876
Share of results of associated
companies -6 -6 -16 -16
Financial income and expenses 78 78 289 289

Profit before tax and minority
interests 1 000 41 1 041 3 246 -97 3 149
Tax -324 -16 -340 -1 024 18 -1 006

Profit before minority interests 676 25 701 2 222 -79 2 143
Minority interests -16 -16 -34 -34

Profit attributable to equity holders
of the parent 660 25 685 2 188 -79 2 109

Earnings per share, EUR
Basic 0.14 0.01 0.15 0.47 -0.01 0.46
Diluted 0.14 0.01 0.15 0.47 -0.01 0.46

Average number of shares (1 000
shares)
Basic 4 564 585 4 564 585 4 621 507 4 621 507
Diluted 4 572 177 4 572 177 4 628 256 4 628 256

18

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 42

Previously Impact of Previously Impact of
reported IFRS 2 & Revised reported IFRS 2 & Revised
10-12/2004 IAS 39 R 10-12/2004 1-12/2004 IAS 39 R 1-12/2004

Net sales 9 063 393 9 456 29 267 104 29 371
Cost of sales -5 690 -284 -5 974 -18 133 -46 -18 179
Research and development expenses -1 053 -11 -1 064 -3 733 -43 -3 776
Selling and marketing expenses -784 -3 -787 -2 552 -12 -2 564
Administrative, general and other
expenses -193 -2 -195 -571 -7 -578
One-time item 38 38 148 148
Amortization of goodwill -24 -24 -96 -96

Operating profit 1 357 93 1 450 4 330 -4 4 326
Share of results of associated
companies -10 -10 -26 -26
Financial income and expenses 116 116 405 405

Profit before tax and minority
interests 1 463 93 1 556 4 709 -4 4 705
Tax -411 -29 -440 -1 435 -11 -1 446

Profit before minority interests 1 052 64 1 116 3 274 -15 3 259
Minority interests -33 -33 -67 -67

Profit attributable to equity holders
of  the parent 1 019 64 1 083 3 207 -15 3 192

Earnings per share, EUR
Basic 0.23 0.01 0.24 0.70 -0.01 0.69
Diluted 0.23 0.01 0.24 0.70 -0.01 0.69

Average number of shares (1 000
shares)
Basic 4 508 880 4 508 880 4 593 196 4 593 196
Diluted 4 516 591 4 516 591 4 600 337 4 600 337

19

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 43

IMPACT OF RETROSPECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF IAS 39R

NET SALES BY QUARTER 2004

Previously reported Net Sales

1-3/2004 4-6/2004 7-9/2004 10-12/2004 1-12/2004

Mobile Phones 4 251 4 167 4 429 5 660 18 507
Multimedia 776 739 914 1 230 3 659
Enterprise Solutions 189 189 172 280 830
Networks 1 415 1 576 1 470 1 906 6 367
Eliminations -6 -31 -46 -13 -96

Nokia Group 6 625 6 640 6 939 9 063 29 267

Impact of adopting IAS 39R

1-3/2004 4-6/2004 7-9/2004 10-12/2004 1-12/2004

Mobile Phones -171 -117 91 211 14
Multimedia -32 -10 17 42 17
Enterprise Solutions -5 -4 3 15 9
Networks -69 -46 54 125 64

Nokia Group -277 -177 165 393 104

Revised Net Sales

1-3/2004 4-6/2004 7-9/2004 10-12/2004 1-12/2004

Mobile Phones 4 080 4 050 4 520 5 871 18 521
Multimedia 744 729 931 1 272 3 676
Enterprise Solutions 184 185 175 295 839
Networks 1 346 1 530 1 524 2 031 6 431
Eliminations -6 -31 -46 -13 -96

Nokia Group 6 348 6 463 7 104 9 456 29 371

20

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 44

IMPACT OF RETROSPECTIVE IMPLEMENTATION OF IFRS 2 AND IAS 39R

OPERATING PROFIT BY QUARTER 2004

Previously reported Operating Profit

1-3/2004 4-6/2004 7-9/2004 10-12/2004 1-12/2004

Mobile Phones 1 089 797 822 1 060 3 768
Multimedia 2 -74 87 164 179
Enterprise Solutions -31 -59 -66 -43 -199
Networks 182 255 181 260 878
Common Group Functions -104 -12 -96 -84 -296

Nokia Group 1 138 907 928 1 357 4 330

Impact of adopting IFRS 2

1-3/2004 4-6/2004 7-9/2004 10-12/2004 1-12/2004

Mobile Phones -2 -2 -2 -2 -8
Multimedia -2 -3 -2 -3 -10
Enterprise Solutions -2 -3 -2 -2 -9
Networks -4 -6 -6 -6 -22
Common Group Functions -3 -3 -4 -3 -13

Nokia Group -13 -17 -16 -16 -62

Impact of adopting IAS 39R

1-3/2004 4-6/2004 7-9/2004 10-12/2004 1-12/2004

Mobile Phones -58 7 28 49 26
Multimedia -22 13 8 7 6
Enterprise Solutions -2 � -1 1 -2
Networks -24 -22 22 52 28
Common Group Functions � � � � �

Nokia Group -106 -2 57 109 58

Revised Operating Profit

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 45

1-3/2004 4-6/2004 7-9/2004 10-12/2004 1-12/2004

Mobile Phones 1 029 802 848 1 107 3 786
Multimedia -22 -64 93 168 175
Enterprise Solutions -35 -62 -69 -44 -210
Networks 154 227 197 306 884
Common Group Functions -107 -15 -100 -87 -309
Nokia Group 1 019 888 969 1 450 4 326

21

Edgar Filing: NOKIA CORP - Form 6-K

CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW STATEMENT, IFRS, EUR million (unaudited) 46

It should be noted that certain statements herein which are not historical facts, including, without limitation, those regarding: A) the timing of
product and solution deliveries; B) our ability to develop, implement and commercialize new products, solutions and technologies; C)
expectations regarding market growth, developments and structural changes; D) expectations and targets for our results of operations; E) the
outcome of pending and threatened litigation; and F) statements preceded by �believe,� expect,� �anticipate,� �foresee,� �target,� �designed� or similar